1
Features
• 24A, 600V at TC = 25oC
• 600V Switching SOA Capability
• Typical Fall Time at T J = 150oC  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 250ns
• Short Circuit Rating at T J = 150oC . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10µs
• Low Conduction Loss
• Ultrafast Anti-Parallel Diode

Terminal Diagram
N-CHANNEL ENHANCEMENT MODE
Ordering Information
PART NUMBER PACKAGE BRAND
HGTP12N60C3DR TO-220AB 12N60CDR
HGT1S12N60C3DR TO-262AA 12N60CDR
HGT1S12N60C3DRS TO-263AB 12N60CDR
HGTG12N60C3DR TO-247 12N60C3DR
NOTE: When ordering, use the entire part number. Add the suffix
9A to obtain the TO-263AB variant in tape and reel, ie.,
HGT1S12N60C3DRS9A.
C
E
G
Packaging
JEDEC TO-220AB (ALTERNATE VERSION) JEDEC TO-263AB
JEDEC TO-262AA JEDEC TO-247AB
E C
G
COLLECTOR
(FLANGE) E